SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
188 189
PRN is wound with a single layer or resistance wire
on a high quality ceramic rod and protected by spe-
cial high temperature silicon coating. This precision
subminiature type offering high power density is
the most suitable for precision power circuit applica-

27515570
Dimension
Type Designation
PRN
Products
Code
01
Power
Rating
01 : 1W
02 : 2W
03 : 3W
T1
Style
T- : Axial Type
F-/L- : Punching Type
R- : Forming Type
1R00
Nominal
Resistance
R100 : 0.1Ω
1R00 : 1Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
J
Resistance
Tolerance
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
I I
Φd
ΦDL
Dimension (mm)
Type
1W
2W
3W
L ± 1.0
8.5
11.0
15.0
ΦD ± 0.5
3.2
4.0
5.5
I ± 3.0
26.0
28.0
28.0
Φd ± 0.02
0.7
0.8
0.8
Rating & Shape
Type
1W
2W
3W
Resistance
Range (Ω)
0.1~10
0.1~10
0.1~10
Forming Type
R-
O
-
-
Resistance
Tolerance (%)
G : ±2
J : ±5
Operating Temp.
Range (oC)

Φd
ΦDL
Type Designation
SMW
Products
Code
01
Power
Rating
02 : 2W
03 : 3W
05 : 5W
T1
Style
T- : Axial Type
F-/L- : Punching Type
R-/M- : Forming Type
2R20
Nominal
Resistance
R100 : 0.1Ω
1R00 : 1Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
J
Resistance
Tolerance
F : ± 1%
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
Dimension (mm)
Type
2W
3W
5W
L ± 1.0
8.5
11.0
15.0
ΦD ± 0.5
3.2
4.0
5.5
I ± 3.0
26.0
28.0
28.0
Φd ± 0.02
0.7
0.8
0.8
Rating & Shape
Type
1W
2W
3W
Resistance
Range (Ω)
0.1~10
0.1~10
0.1~10
Resistance
Tolerance (%)
F : ± 1
G : ±2
J : ±5
Operating Temp.
Range (oC)